

Ejectment suit 108 of 2024

(CNR No. WBPS01-000215-2024)

Before Shri. Ashutosh Kumar Singh, Ld. Chief Judge

03

18.06.2024

Today is fixed for S/R, A/D and Appearance.

Plaintiff files hazira along with postal track report and postal registration receipt.

Let the same be kept in the case record.

On call Ld. Advocate for the plaintiff is found present.

Heard ld. Advocate for the plaintiff.

Record reveals that bailiff report has come but no postal report has yet been arrived.

For ends of justice case is adjourned for this day.

Fix 17-08-2024 for awaiting postal report. Bailiff report shall be considered together with the postal report.

Chief Judge
J.O. Code WB 01244