

Ejectment suit 108 of 2024
(CNR No. WBPS01-000215 2024)
Before Sri. Ashutosh Kumar Singh Ld. Chief Judge.

07.

10.01.2025

Today is fixed for putting requisites & filing draft copy of notice for paper publication by the plaintiff.

Plaintiff files hazira and draft copy of notice for paper publication in duplicate. Let the draft copy sent to the department concerned to check and verify the report.

Today plaintiff also files requisites .

On call Ld. Advocate for the plaintiff is found present.

Heard. Ld. Advocate for plaintiff.

Let the requisites sent to the department concerned to check and verify the report.

Fix. **06.02.2025** for awaiting office reports from both the concerned department.

Chief Judge
J.O. Code WB 01244