

Ejectment suit 108 of 2024
(CNR No. WBPS01-000215 2024)

Before Sri. Biswarup Bandyopadhyay, Ld. Chief Judge-in-Charge

15.

04-11-2025

Record is put up before me.

Today is fixed for awaiting office report. Report from the department shall be considered together with office report.

Plaintiff files hazira.

It appears from the marginal noting of dealing assistant dt. 09-09-2025 that “The draft notice is checked and compared with the plaint. But the notice is found Incorrect in language as per order no. 06 dt. 19-11-2024 .”

Accordingly, plaintiff is directed to take steps in terms of order dt:-19-11-2024.

Fix 09-12-2025 for taking steps by the plaintiff.

Chief Judge-in-Charge
J.O. Code WB 01133